

# INTERNACIONAL TT&RR ASSOCIATION

(Transhumance Trails and Rural Roads Association)

## APPLICATION FOR ADHESION

## 1. OBJECTIVES

The International TT&RR Association (Transhumance Trails and Rural Roads Association) promotes the candidacy for Cultural Route of the Council of Europe of a European Network of Transhumance Routes and Rural Roads.

All TT&RR members contribute to the application and share, if successful, the certification issued by the Council of Europe.

Therefore, it is necessary that all members of TT&RR share and embrace the values that underlie the Cultural Routes Program of the Council of Europe, namely human rights, cultural diversity, dialogue, and intercultural exchanges.

The founding group of the Association includes three countries, Spain, Italy, and Sweden. However, the founding objective of the Association is to affiliate and link as many European countries as possible and possibly even non-European that share the same cultural foundations linked to the legacy of traditional extensive and transhumant grazing.

#### 2. INTRODUCTION

The International TT&RR Association identifies transhumance grazing and extensive grazing as the connecting element of the cultural roots of the countries belonging to Mediterranean Europe, Northern Europe, and Eastern Europe.

Transhumant grazing has profoundly influenced the social, cultural, and economic aspects of European culture, helping to shape the landscape and form a shared cultural identity across national borders.

The International TT&RR Association identifies in the paths of transhumance the network of connections of protohistoric origin, a vehicle for the development of the common European society, the physical equivalent of the cultural and ethnographic heritage that characterizes transhumance grazing.



The International TT&RR Association proposes a transdisciplinary approach to the study of the relationships between the territory, the transhumance itineraries, and the ancient paths.

The International TT&RR Association pursues the promotion and communication of transhumance, understood in its sense of ethnographic tradition, traditional knowledge, cultural landscape and physical heritage of roads and itineraries.

With the candidacy proposal, the International TT&RR Association wants to promote the conservation, recovery, and enhancement of this extraordinary common and transnational heritage, returning it to the center of EU policies on cultural heritage and Europe's collective identity.

Through the application, the International TT&RR Association intends to promote a new type of slow and conscious tourism, which, unlike mass tourism, respects the cultural traditions of the places without compromising their functional aspects. This form of generalized and conscious use of places constitutes an effective means of liberating and promoting the most marginal internal spaces, excluded from the circuits with the greatest public appeal.

To this end, the International TT&RR Association is committed to promoting the sustainable and conscious development of the territories with options aimed at involving all those entities, public institutions, associations that have representation and direct interest in the territory, as well as local communities, society and young people who will be the future operators of the territory, and the custodians of cultural heritage.

It is necessary that the institutions, organisms, public administrations, associations and any other entity or natural person that intends to associate or establish forms of collaboration with TT&RR, adhere to the cultural budgets exposed here, share the spirit of this initiative and the final objective of bringing people together through the rediscovery of their own deep cultural roots.

## 3. ADHESION

The undersigned, in applying to join the International TT&RR Association, declares:

- To accept the statute of the International TT&RR Association and the previously established objectives.
- 1. Introduction and international documents produced so far by the association and/or its individual members.
- Their adherence to the cultural objectives pursued with the candidature proposal included in point 2. Objectives and sharing of the principles referred to in point 1. Introduction, which form an integral part of this declaration.



Membership in the International TT&RR Association includes access to the network of partners, virtual communication platforms and consultation of the documentary archive preserved on the web and other virtual platforms belonging to TT&RR.

Membership of the International TT&RR Association also includes participation in the General Assembly of Members, which meets at least twice a year, with established procedures, in person or remotely.

The applicant explicitly provides the personal data requested in point 3.1 below, necessary to complete the registration in accordance with the provisions of current legislation on privacy and personal data processing, which can be consulted on the website in the dedicated section (EU Regulation 2016 /679)



## 3.1. DETAILS OF THE MEMBERSHIP APPLICANT

NAME/TITLE				
FIRST NAME		SURNAMES		
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE				
NATURAL PERS		RAL PERSON		
NATIONALITY				
RESIDENCE				
PROVINCE / REGION / STATE				
	1			
ADDRESS				
LETTER / NUMBER				
CITY				
POSTAL CODE				
TAX CODE VAT/CIF/NIF				
MOBILE PHONE / LANDLINE				
E-MAIL				



Having read the statute of the International TT&RR Association, considering the aims and objectives of the Association and the desire to actively contribute to its development,

## REQUESTS to join the Association as: (Check all that apply)

INSTITUTIONAL PARTNER (LOCAL ENTITY)	ANNUAL FEE € 200
INSTITUTIONAL PARTNER (RESEARCH ENTITY)	ANNUAL FEE € 200
ORDINARY MEMBER (BASE ASSOCIATIONS)	ANNUAL FEE € 50
FRIENDS OF TRANSHUMANCE (NATURAL PERSON)	ANNUAL FEE € 50
EUROPEAN PARTNER	VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION
NON EUROPEAN PARTNER	VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION

Registration is considered effective at the time of communication of acceptance by the board of directors or by delegation by the secretariat.

The registration is valid 12 months from the date of acceptance. The renewal for the following year will be carried out without further signing of forms, by paying the established annual fee, within a maximum period of 5 days from the expiration date.

A copy of a valid personal document is attached.

You authorize the processing of sensitive personal data for the uses permitted by law.

DATE	SIGNITURE	SEAL	